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STREET SERVICES 

 Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge 

VAT rate 
 

Comments (including date of last 
increase) 

Projected additional income (or 
reduction) 2009/10 
- where available 

 

Burials 

 
Interment (Adult) 
Interment (Still born to 16 years)  
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (Adult)  
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial 
(Still born to 16 years) 
Purchase of two adjoining grave spaces 
Saturday Interment 

Use of Cemetery Chapel (incl. organ) 

 
New Traditional Area Burials 
Interment (Adult) 
Purchase of Traditional Exclusive Right of Burial 
 
Additional choices available in Traditional area 

Close to path lot within Traditional area 
Permit placement of headstone up to 1.45m (h) 
750mm (w) 75 to 150mm (d) 
Permit placement of kerbset 750mm (w) 1800mm 
(l) includes headstone 
 

Cremated Ashes 
Purchase of Traditional Exclusive Right of Burial 
In the Garden of Remembrance 
Interment of Ashes 
Scattering if Cremated Remains 
 

Headstones 
Permit for Erection of  a Memorial 
Additional Inscription 
 
Provision and Erection of Plaque (plus VAT) 
 

 

 
 

£275.00* 
    £0.0 

£410.00* 
 

£0.00 
£945.00* 
£100.00* 
£107.00* 

 
 

£275.00* 
£665.00* 

 
 

£440.00* 
 

£166.00 
 

£220.00 
 

 
 

£198.00* 
£89.00* 
£55.00* 

 

 
£84.00 
£45.00 

 
£88.00 

 

 
 
 

£280.00* 
£0.00 

£420.00* 
 

£0.00 
£970.00* 
£103.00* 
£110.00* 

 
 

£280.00* 
£680.00* 

 
 

£450.00* 
 

£170.00 
 

£225.00 
 

 
 

£205.00* 
£91.00* 
£56.00* 

 

 
£86.00 
£46.00 

 
£90.00 

 
 

VAT not chargeable 
apart from plaques  
 

Increased in April 2008 
* These charges apply to residents only. Non 
residents   are charged at twice this rate.  
 
£275.00 for non residents increasing to £280.00 
 
 
£390.00 for non residents increasing to £400.00 

 

 
TOTAL + £1,000 
 

Septic Tank Emptying 
1 load (1000 gals.) 
Double load at same location 

 

  
£98.00 

£169.00 

 
£100.00 
£175.00 

 

VAT not chargeable Increased April 2008 Total + £2,000 
 

Trade Waste 
Trade sacks (3 cubic feet) 
Trade tape rolls (12 rolls = 360 sacks) 
Green Cardboard Recycling Tape 
Bin 240 litre 
Bin 660 litre 
Euro Bin (1100 litre) 
Light containers (12 cu yds) 
Heavy containers 12 cubic yds.) 
Large containers (30 cu yds.) 

 
£1.30 

£33.00 
£15.00 
£3.70 
£8.45 

£12.75 
£75.00 

£130.00 
£241.44 

 
£1.35 

£34.00 
£15.50 
£3.80 
£8.65 

£13.10 
£77.00 

£133.00 
£247.48 

 
Plus standard rate 
Plus standard rate 
Plus standard rate 
Charge includes VAT 
Charge includes VAT 
Charge includes VAT 
Charge includes VAT 
Charge includes VAT 
Charge includes VAT 

All changed in April 2008 

Charge dependent on disposal cost from ECC. 
(These costs should be available in Nov ) 
Charges with exception of Large containers include 
Landfill Tax 
 
 
 
For up to 2 tonnes. £64.22 tonne over 2 tonnes plus 
Landfill Tax 

Total  + £35,000 
Majority of this is to cover increase in Landfill 
Tax  + £28,000, 
 + £7,000 net increased income 
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 Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge 

VAT rate 
 

Comments (including date of 
last increase) 

Projected additional income (or 
reduction) 2009/10 
- where available 

Bulky Waste Charge 
 

 
£12.00 

 
£12.50 

 Increased in April 2008 
Minimum charge of £12 for collection of up to 2 items 
and then a charge of £6 per item 
Exemption for those on council benefits but no 
concessions for those aged over 65. 
 

 

Car Parking 
 

Saffron Walden 
Fairycroft and Common  

Up to 30 mins 
Up to I hr 
Up to 2 hr 
Up to 3hr 

 
Rose & Crown 

Up to 30 mins 
Up to I hr 
Up to 2 hr 

 
Swan Meadow 

Up to I hr 
Up to 2 hr 
Up to 4 hr 
Up to 6hr 
Up to 10hr 

 
Coaches                 Up to 5hr 

Up to 10hr 

 
Season Tickets       per annum 

 
 
 
 
 
Dunmow 

White Street 
Up to 30 mins 

Up to I hr 
Up to 3hr 
Up to 5hr 
Up to 10hr 

 
Angel Lane, New Street and  
Chequers Lane 

Up to 30 mins 
Up to I hr 
Up to 3hr 

 
 

 
 

40p 
60p 

£1.00 
£1.80 

 
 

40p 
60p 

£1.00 
 
 

60p 
£1.00 
£1.80 
£2.30 
£3.00 

 
£3.00 
£6.00 

 
£300.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30p 
50p 

£1.00 
£2.00 
£3.00 

 
 
 

30p 
50p 

£1.00 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Charge includes VAT 
at standard rate 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Last increase May 2008,  
 
Any increase would incur cost of 
consultation, parking places order, 
change of signage and machines.  
 
It is recommended that charges 
be reviewed during the early part 
of 2008, using modelling available 
from the proposed parking 
partnership. Any changes could 
be introduced from, say, October 
2009. 
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Season Tickets 

 
Stansted 
Lower Street 

Up to 30 mins 
Up to I hr 
Up to 3hr 
Up to 6hr 
Up to 10hr 

 
Coaches                  per visit 
 
Crafton Green 

Up to 30 mins 
Up to I hr 
Up to 3hr 
Up to 10hr 

 
Season tickets   Local business and employee 
                           Purchased by others 

 
 

 
 

£275.00 

 
 
 

30p 
50p 

£1.00 
£2.00 
£3.00 

 
£6.00 

 
 

30p 
50p 

£1.00 
£2.00 

 
£225.00 
£375.00 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Proposals to be made for charging parents using 
Chequers Lane for children going to St Mary’s School 
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