Appendix

STREET SERVICES

	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	VAT rate	Comments (including date of last increase)	Projected additional income (or reduction) 2009/10
					- where available
Burials			VAT not chargeable apart from plaques	Increased in April 2008 * These charges apply to residents only. Non residents are charged at twice this rate.	TOTAL + £1,000
Interment (Adult) Interment (Still born to 16 years) Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (Adult)	£275.00* £0.0 £410.00*	£280.00* £0.00 £420.00*		£275.00 for non residents increasing to £280.00	
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (Still born to 16 years) Purchase of two adjoining grave spaces Saturday Interment	£0.00 £945.00* £100.00*	£0.00 £970.00* £103.00*		£390.00 for non residents increasing to £400.00	
Use of Cemetery Chapel (incl. organ)	£107.00*	£110.00*			
New Traditional Area Burials Interment (Adult) Purchase of Traditional Exclusive Right of Burial	£275.00* £665.00*	£280.00* £680.00*			
Additional choices available in Traditional area Close to path lot within Traditional area	£440.00*	£450.00*			
Permit placement of headstone up to 1.45m (h) 750mm (w) 75 to 150mm (d) Permit placement of kerbset 750mm (w) 1800mm	£166.00	£170.00			
(I) includes headstone	£220.00	£225.00			
Cremated Ashes Purchase of Traditional Exclusive Right of Burial In the Garden of Remembrance Interment of Ashes Scattering if Cremated Remains	£198.00* £89.00* £55.00*	£205.00* £91.00* £56.00*			
Headstones Permit for Erection of a Memorial Additional Inscription	£84.00 £45.00	£86.00 £46.00			
Provision and Erection of Plaque (plus VAT)	£88.00	£90.00			
Septic Tank Emptying 1 load (1000 gals.) Double load at same location	£98.00 £169.00	£100.00 £175.00	VAT not chargeable	Increased April 2008	Total + £2,000
Trade Waste				All changed in April 2008	Total +£35,000
Trade sacks (3 cubic feet)	£1.30	£1.35	Plus standard rate	Charge dependent on disposal cost from ECC.	Majority of this is to cover increase in Landfill
Trade tape rolls (12 rolls = 360 sacks)	£33.00	£34.00	Plus standard rate	(These costs should be available in Nov)	Tax + £28,000,
Green Cardboard Recycling Tape Bin 240 litre	£15.00 £3.70	£15.50 £3.80	Plus standard rate Charge includes VAT	Charges with exception of Large containers include Landfill Tax	+ £7,000 net increased income
Bin 660 litre	£8.45	£8.65	Charge includes VAT	Landin Tax	
Euro Bin (1100 litre)	£12.75	£13.10	Charge includes VAT		
Light containers (12 cu yds)	£75.00	£77.00	Charge includes VAT		
Heavy containers 12 cubic yds.) Large containers (30 cu yds.)	£130.00 £241.44	£133.00 £247.48	Charge includes VAT Charge includes VAT	For up to 2 tonnes. £64.22 tonne over 2 tonnes plus Landfill Tax	

	T =	T	T =		T
	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	VAT rate	Comments (including date of last increase)	Projected additional income (or reduction) 2009/10 - where available
D 14/ 1 O				1	- Wriere available
Bulky Waste Charge	£12.00	£12.50		Increased in April 2008 Minimum charge of £12 for collection of up to 2 items and then a charge of £6 per item Exemption for those on council benefits but no concessions for those aged over 65.	
Car Parking			Charge includes VAT at standard rate		
Saffron Walden			at otaliaara rato		
Fairycroft and Common					
Up to 30 mins	40p				
Up to I hr	60p				
Up to 2 hr	£1.00				
Up to 3hr	£1.80				
Rose & Crown				Last increase May 2008,	
Up to 30 mins	40p			Last mercase may 2000,	
Up to I hr	60p				
Up to 2 hr	£1.00			Any increase would incur cost of	
· r · ·					
Swan Meadow				consultation, parking places order,	
Up to I hr	60p			change of signage and machines.	
Up to 2 hr	£1.00				
Up to 4 hr	£1.80 £2.30				
Up to 6hr	£2.30 £3.00			It is recommended that charges	
Up to 10hr	23.00			be reviewed during the early part	
Coaches Up to 5hr	£3.00				
Up to 10hr	£6.00			of 2008, using modelling available	
2 F 22				from the proposed parking	
Season Tickets per annum	£300.00			partnership. Any changes could	
				be introduced from, say, October	
				2009.	
Dunmow					
White Street					
Up to 30 mins	30p				
Up to I hr	50p				
Up to 3hr	£1.00				
Up to 5hr	£2.00 £3.00				
Up to 10hr	23.00				
Angel Lane, New Street and					
Chequers Lane					
Up to 30 mins	30p				
Up to I hr	50p				
Up to 3hr	£1.00		Page	Ь	
•			rage	<u> </u>	

Item 12 FEES & CHARGES

TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY			Appendix
eason Tickets	£275.00		
Stansted			
Lower Street		Proposals to be made for charging parents using	
Up to 30 mins	30p	Chequers Lane for children going to St Mary's School	
Up to I hr	50p		
Up to 3hr	£1.00		
Up to 6hr	£2.00		
Up to 10hr	£3.00		
Coaches per visit	£6.00		
Crafton Green			
Up to 30 mins	30p 50p		
Up to I hr	50p		
Up to 3hr	£1.00		
Up to 10hr	£2.00		
Season tickets Local business and employee	£225.00		
Purchased by others	£375.00		
,			